Behavioral Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission

RFP I-R-003

Questions and Responses 2

	RFP Section Reference	Question	Commission Response
1	Attachment 13: Generative Artificial Intelligence (GenAI)	The link to the GenAI form STD 1000 now directs to DGS Procurement Bulletin #P-03-25, which states in the Policy section, Item #3, that "GenAI Reporting & Factsheet Form (STD 1000) retired and is no longer required." If submittal of form STD 1000 is still required for this RFP, could you provide the form?	See Addendum 2. The STD 1000 is no longer required to be submitted with the proposal.
2	#7 Information Required in the Proposal – STD 1000	Where do I locate this form as the link listed takes me to a policy bulletin related to Gen AI but not the form? The State's Form website just list the same policy bulletin, but not the form.	See Addendum 2. The STD 1000 is no longer required to be submitted with the proposal.